FOF REC 10-20-1	998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМ	
09-24-1998 ▼ 1008554	▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-24-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Medical Systems, Inc.	Name: WPAMS Acquisition Corp.
American Medical Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 466 Lexington Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota	City: New York State: NY ZIP10017
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 10, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
1	P. Talloud Ballo Man N. ()
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached schedule	See attached schedule
A define a la combana de	antania D. Van D. Na
Additional numbers at	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Robert A. Rosenberg, Esq.	
name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ 415.00
Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher	7. Totaliee (37 Of H 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
787 Seventh Avenue	
Street Address: 707 Seventin Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	23-2405
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
02 FC:482 375.00 CH	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	A if
Robert A. Rosenberg, Esq. Whit	1 Cormbing 9/24/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date
I otal number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Tradamarl,	Ourmon	Status	Ameliantian	Ellina Data	Dariatuatian	J. minturation	7
r i ademax	CHIICI	Status	Number	Filling Date	Number	Date	Goods
A DESIGN	American Medical	Registered	73/409555	17-Ian-83	1273416	10-Anr-84	IMPLANTARI F PFNII F
	Systems, Inc.	d					PROSTHESIS AND AN ARTIFICIAL
							URINARY SPHINCTER FOR THE CONTROL OF URINARY
AMERICAN MEDICAL	American Medical	Registered	73/402635	15-Nov-82	1393924	20-May-86	Implantable penile prosthesis and an
SYSTEMS & Design	Systems, Inc.	0.550	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		1		artificial urinary sphincter for the
							control of urinary dysfunction
AMS AMBICOR	American Medical	Registered	74/368958	18-Mar-93	1912387	15-Aug-95	Penile prostheses
	Systems, Inc.						
AMS SECURO-T	American Medical	Registered	74/356012	05-Feb-93	1839925	14-Jun-94	Artificial urinary sphincter
	Systems, Inc.						
COAGULOOP	American Medical	Published	75/281821	28-Apr-97			Surgical instruments for use in
	Systems, Inc.						electrosurgical procedures,
							specifically, a resection electrode
DELIEX	American Medical Systems, Inc.	Abandoned	74/236024	08-Jan-92			Penile prostheses
DYNAFLEX	American Medical	Registered	1578558	16-Jul-94	1578558	16-Jul-94	Penile prostheses; parts and fittings
	Systems, Inc.						therefore
ENTRAC & DESIGN	American Medical	Registered	74/284085	12-Jun-92	1768539	04-May-93	Catheters
	Systems, Inc.					,	
GUIDE EYE	American Medical	Abandoned	74/284-76	12-Jun-92			Line of endourology products namely,
	Systems, Inc.						guidewires used to guide various
						√√ , , _{suite}	urologic instruments and catheters into
							the urethra and ureters; baskets used to
HYROFLEX	American Medical	Registered	73/516190	04-Jan-85	1350516	23-Jul-85	Devices surgically implanted within
	Systems, Inc.						the penis for producing erection,
NIA TROOF IN	Amazian Madiaal	D. 1:	2166002	00 14 00			namely penile prostneses
NAIROLIN	Anterican Medical	renamg	2100013	08-May-98			A clopsy and polymer matrix injection
	of steams, me.						incontinence and pediatric reflux.
	A DESIGN A DESIGN AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS & Design AMS SECURO-T COAGULOOP COAGULOOP DELTEX DYNAFLEX ENTRAC & DESIGN HYROFLEX HYROFLEX	mark MEDICAL & Design COR DESIGN	mark American Medical Systems, Inc. COR American Medical Systems, Inc. American Medical Systems, Inc.	MEDICAL American Medical Registered E Design Systems, Inc. NAMEDICAL American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. American Medical Published Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered Systems, Inc.	mark Owner Status Application Fi Number American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 73/409555 COR American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 73/402635 RO-T American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 74/368958 P American Medical Systems, Inc. Published 75/281821 P American Medical Systems, Inc. Published 74/236024 American Medical Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered 74/284085 DESIGN American Medical Registered 74/284085 Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered 74/284085 American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 74/28476 American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 74/28476 American Medical Systems, Inc. Pending 2166093	mark Owner Status Application Number Filing Date MEDICAL American Medical Design Registered 73/409555 17-Jan-83 COR American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 74/368958 18-Mar-93 RO-T American Medical Systems, Inc. Registered 74/356012 05-Feb-93 RO-T American Medical American Medical Systems, Inc. Published 75/281821 28-Apr-97 P American Medical Systems, Inc. Abandoned 74/236024 08-Jan-92 DESIGN American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. Registered Parameters 1578558 16-Jul-94 American Medical Systems, Inc. American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. 74/284085 12-Jun-92 DESIGN American Medical Registered Systems, Inc. 74/284-76 12-Jun-92 Systems, Inc. Systems, Inc. 73/516190 04-Jan-85 Systems, Inc. Systems, Inc. 73/516190 04-Jan-85 Systems, Inc. Systems, Inc. 73/516190 04-Jan-85	mark Owner Status Application Number Filing Date Number Registration Rumber Registration Rumber Registration Rumber Registration Registration Registration Registered 73/409535 17-Jan-83 1273416 Registered 23/409535 17-Jan-83 1273416 Registered 23/409535 15-Nov-82 1393924

Country	Trademark	Owner	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Goods
				Number		Number	Date	
United	ULTREX	American Medical	Registered	1578236	13-Jul-94	1578236	13-Jul-94	13-Jul-94 Prostheses; penile prostheses; and
States of		Systems, Inc.			-			parts and fittings for all the aforesaid
America								goods
United	UROLUME	American Medical	Registered	1428188	09-Jun-90	1428188	09-Jun-90	Surgical prostheses; implantable
States of		Systems, Inc.						urologic prostheses; parts and fittings
America								for the aforesaid goods
United	URETHRO-	American Medical	Canceled	73/091686	28-Jun-76	1106008	14-Nov-78	14-Nov-78 Catheter puller
States of	PROFILOMETER	Systems, Inc.						
America		-						

AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS TRADEMARKS - NOT IN USE

United States of America	ENTRAC AND DESIGN	American Medical Systems, Inc.	Registered	74/284085	12-Jun-92	1768539	04-May-93	catheters
United States of America	HYDROFLEX	American Medical Systems, Inc.	Registered	73/516190	04-Jan-85	1350516	23-Jul-85	Devices surgically implanted within the penis for producing erections, namely penile prostheses

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business located at 10700 Bren Road W., Minnetonka, MN 55342 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto and the trademark registrations and applications and the common law rights pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WPAMS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business located at 466 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to take assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith, together with the

right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has faused this Agreement to be duly executed this day of the day, 1998.

AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (Assignor)

By:

STATE OF

)ss

COUNTY OF Klin John

On this day of Allele , 1998, before me personally appeared MIGEL GRAY , to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Allele of American Medical Systems, Inc. and

that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of American Medical Systems, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the

free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Pyblic

0479157.01/090230.00204

STANLEY A. KOBER
Notary Public, State of New York
Not 1/94815917
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 19

RECORDED: 09/24/1998